
2023 Northwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-40   Conf: 4-20   Home: 6-10   Away: 4-28   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (375), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (3), Arnone (1), Ferrer (1), Hrustich (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Arnone (3), Hrustich (2), Bianchina (1), Livermore (1), Minarovic (1), Roessner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Foard (7), Calarco (2), Markinson (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Dickson 2, Garewal 2, Utagawa 2, Benneche
1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-177), Foard (50-59), Farinelli (22-23), Calarco (18-24), McClure (11-14), Garewal (10-14), Moe
(5-6), Utagawa (5-6), Dickson (4-7), Markinson (4-4), Benneche (3-3), Pate (3-3), Sund (3-4), Dyke (2-3), Sauser (2-2), Grable (1-2), Morr
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hrustich, Stephen .325 47-47 166 31 54 12 1 6 31 86 .518 27 9 36 1 .441 2 1 8-9 106 8 4 .966
24 Ferrer, Kevin .303 38-33 132 22 40 5 0 5 20 60 .455 10 4 12 2 .365 2 0 0-0 35 2 0 1.000
25 Calarco, Alex .287 49-47 178 29 51 18 0 4 29 81 .455 16 7 45 3 .363 3 0 0-1 252 26 4 .986
9 Markinson, Bennett .273 40-29 121 19 33 7 0 0 15 40 .331 12 6 16 2 .364 1 0 1-1 222 10 3 .987
6 Arnone, Griffin .238 45-43 143 27 34 10 0 9 23 71 .497 24 4 54 2 .363 0 3 3-7 90 7 3 .970
4 Livermore, Tony .237 49-49 169 27 40 9 0 1 9 52 .308 24 9 27 2 .358 2 5 3-6 82 120 10 .953
8 McElfatrick, Owen .190 46-45 158 25 30 9 0 4 17 51 .323 21 5 46 4 .301 2 2 4-7 81 93 6 .967
2 Bianchina, Vincent .254 17-17 67 7 17 4 1 0 3 23 .343 5 3 19 0 .329 1 2 0-2 26 32 5 .921
32 Kaplan, Marty .250 18-7 36 3 9 1 0 0 3 10 .278 4 3 13 0 .372 0 1 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
30 Fafinski, Jimmy .250 8-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Tanner, Luke .247 32-20 85 10 21 8 0 2 15 35 .412 7 2 29 0 .319 0 0 1-2 32 2 1 .971
7 Foard, Cooper .224 34-33 116 9 26 8 0 2 19 40 .345 3 5 23 1 .270 2 1 0-1 237 14 7 .973
1 Minarovic, Evan .208 31-29 106 10 22 5 0 1 12 30 .283 9 0 44 0 .270 0 3 2-2 14 58 4 .947
16 Roessner, Alex .200 23-16 70 8 14 3 0 2 13 23 .329 3 1 13 2 .234 3 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
5 Elko, Michael .190 23-9 42 9 8 1 0 0 3 9 .214 7 4 21 0 .358 0 0 1-1 24 29 4 .930
28 Liolios, Trent .188 28-21 85 13 16 7 0 1 15 26 .306 11 1 22 1 .289 0 1 0-0 49 30 4 .952
11 Pinkston, Andrew .133 21-5 30 7 4 1 0 1 2 8 .267 10 1 11 0 .366 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
Totals .246 50-50 1708 258 420 108 2 38 229 646 .378 193 66 433 20 .342 18 19 24-40 1291 487 61 .967
Opponents .314 50-50 1760 454 553 127 26 82 418 978 .556 218 89 371 21 .411 23 23 72-90 1362 490 46 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Dyke, Jack 4.91 1-1 10 0 0 0-1 0 18.1 18 11 10 6 6 2 1 4 .261 0 2 0 1 0
12 Keenan, Ryan 5.40 0-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 16.2 15 11 10 17 15 7 0 3 .250 4 6 0 2 1
17 Grable, Ben 5.58 2-1 18 2 0 0-1 2 30.2 27 20 19 16 36 6 1 3 .235 2 6 2 0 0
33 Garewal, Sam 5.69 0-4 15 8 0 0-0 0 49.0 51 40 31 19 48 10 4 7 .273 3 9 2 3 4
26 Utagawa, David 6.54 0-2 19 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 38 28 23 7 28 8 1 3 .295 3 6 0 1 2
18 McClure, Matt 6.71 1-6 13 13 0 0-0 0 59.0 67 45 44 25 38 14 4 8 .293 5 11 1 3 2
55 Smith, Reed 8.31 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 8 8 6 8 1 1 3 .250 1 0 0 0 0
39 Pate, Kellen 8.44 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 9 10 10 7 7 3 1 0 .250 4 3 0 3 1
29 Farinelli, Michael 9.80 1-10 14 13 0 0-0 0 52.1 72 61 57 16 42 18 0 11 .327 1 17 1 4 3
34 Moe, Coby 10.38 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 33 24 20 8 24 6 0 5 .393 6 3 1 0 2
14 Dickson, Drew 10.57 0-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 23.0 32 37 27 18 13 6 2 5 .337 1 5 0 2 2
37 Sund, Ethan 11.25 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 25 25 20 18 4 3 4 .354 7 3 0 1 0
21 Sauser, Jack 11.25 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 29 20 20 6 16 9 2 5 .372 1 2 2 0 0
15 Benneche, Luke 11.48 0-8 13 8 0 0-0 0 42.1 67 54 54 22 36 20 6 9 .362 6 5 2 2 3
35 Comstock, Grant 11.57 0-3 13 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 24 18 14 15 4 0 5 .323 2 5 0 0 1
19 Morr, Nolan 12.81 2-1 19 0 0 0-1 0 19.2 36 32 28 9 19 9 0 6 .391 1 6 0 1 2
20 Gorski, Drew 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.53 10-40 224 50 0 1 2 430.1 553 454 408 218 371 127 26 82 .314 48 89 11 23 23
Opponents 4.60 40-10 190 50 0 4 11 454.0 420 258 232 193 433 108 2 38 .246 52 66 2 18 19



2023 Northwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Ferrer, Kevin 37 35 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 McClure, Matt 14 5 9 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 0 0
32 Kaplan, Marty 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pinkston, Andrew 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Utagawa, David 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
14 Dickson, Drew 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
15 Benneche, Luke 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Sund, Ethan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Comstock, Grant 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Keenan, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Morr, Nolan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Grable, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Moe, Coby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Markinson, Bennett 235 222 10 3 .987 13 4 0 1.000 1 0
25 Calarco, Alex 282 252 26 4 .986 11 18 6 .750 2 0
7 Foard, Cooper 258 237 14 7 .973 2 50 9 .847 7 3
10 Tanner, Luke 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Arnone, Griffin 100 90 7 3 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 McElfatrick, Owen 180 81 93 6 .967 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hrustich, Stephen 118 106 8 4 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Livermore, Tony 212 82 120 10 .953 22 0 0 — 0 0
28 Liolios, Trent 83 49 30 4 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Minarovic, Evan 76 14 58 4 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Elko, Michael 57 24 29 4 .930 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bianchina, Vincent 63 26 32 5 .921 6 0 0 — 0 0
29 Farinelli, Michael 12 2 8 2 .833 0 22 1 .957 0 0
33 Garewal, Sam 12 1 8 3 .750 0 10 4 .714 0 0
16 Roessner, Alex 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Pate, Kellen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Dyke, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Fafinski, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gorski, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sauser, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Smith, Reed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1839 1291 487 61 .967 91 144 33 .814 10 3
Opponents 1898 1362 490 46 .976 90 48 31 .608 7 0


